
SPANISH PCC CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - 2025-04-11

Match Results - PCC Optics

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Rodriguez, Juan José 4889 PCCO Min Overall 954.0934 100.0000%
2 Bergillos Moral, Paco 1192 PCCO Min Overall 931.5415 97.6363%
3 De La Encarnacion Mompel, Gonzalo 25-1859 PCCO Min Overall 920.8318 96.5138%
4 Subirats, Alex 00010343 PCCO Min 917.8147 96.1976%
5 PIÑEIRO FABREGAT, DANIEL 00008221 PCCO Min Overall 874.6292 91.6712%
6 López Alba, Darío 5734 PCCO Min Overall 855.1887 89.6336%
7 Fernandez Martinez, Borja 00011744 PCCO Min 844.0260 88.4637%
8 Yan Lin, Jaime 41 PCCO Min Super Senior 830.4193 87.0375%
9 Manosalvas, Francisco 2542 PCCO Min Senior 824.7769 86.4461%
10 Jimenez Mendoza, Jose 990 PCCO Min Overall 813.0400 85.2160%
11 Mosquera Feijoo, Alfonso 2800002181 PCCO Min Overall 804.4786 84.3186%
12 SANCHEZ SANJOSE, VICTOR 9801 PCCO Min Overall 800.4214 83.8934%
13 Riubrugent, Victor J. 8359 PCCO Min Super Senior 772.5006 80.9670%
14 Gonzalez Cobos, Julio 25-3192 PCCO Min Senior 761.5444 79.8186%
15 Sanchez Salmador, Raul 2800001714 PCCO Min Overall 749.8059 78.5883%
16 LACALLE ARRAIZA, CESAR 2136 PCCO Min Senior 743.4157 77.9185%
17 Paredes Borrego, Jose Manuel 5979 PCCO Min Senior 726.8476 76.1820%
18 Burdallo Chica, José Manuel 1580 PCCO Min Senior 693.9588 72.7349%
19 Alarcon, Joan 274 PCCO Min Senior 688.0868 72.1194%
20 Lopez Carmona, Christian 4223 U PCCO Min 684.2374 71.7160%
21 Gonzalez, Guillermo 12445 PCCO Min Senior 667.8576 69.9992%
22 Gonzalez, Angel 4591 PCCO Min Senior 666.1525 69.8205%
23 Barcina Loma, Ivan 72038963 PCCO Min Overall 662.0876 69.3944%
24 Izquierdo Gomez, Jaime 25-7022 PCCO Min Overall 658.8555 69.0557%
25 Hidalgo, Jordi 5065 PCCO Min Super Senior 646.8280 67.7950%
26 Ortiz Farré, Joan 7625 PCCO Min Super Senior 646.8216 67.7944%
27 Blanco Garcia, Cesar 5132 PCCO Min Overall 630.8473 66.1201%

28 Catalan Jimenez, Guillermo
class
1

PCCO Min Senior 619.9930 64.9824%

29 Ruiz, David 5793 PCCO Min Overall 615.9310 64.5567%
30 Sanchez, Francisco 9802 PCCO Min Super Senior 610.8789 64.0272%
31 Riezu, Jesus 5901 PCCO Min Overall 601.5837 63.0529%
32 Patón, Pedro Luis 007899 PCCO Min Overall 595.6792 62.4341%
33 Alejandro, Pineda Ramirez 593 PCCO Min Senior 579.0570 60.6919%
34 MOREIRAS RAJO, JOSE MANUEL 7090 PCCO Min Super Senior 573.6403 60.1241%
35 Rodriguez, Tomas 4890 PCCO Min Grand Senior 564.3086 59.1461%
36 Amorós Parras, José 0511 PCCO Min Senior 556.9802 58.3780%
37 Alonso Parra, Juan Arturo 25-3134 PCCO Min Super Senior 552.1563 57.8724%
38 Durán Aisa, Lluís 3106 PCCO Min Super Senior 551.6049 57.8146%
39 Albiñana, Eduardo 25-2432 PCCO Min Senior 548.1580 57.4533%
40 Ferrandiz Llobet, Pere 3586 PCCO Min Overall 547.1828 57.3511%
41 Garcia Sanchez, Angela Maria 5980 PCCO Min Grand Lady 547.1063 57.3431%
42 Viota Diez-Andino, Jéssica 733 PCCO Min Lady 527.8689 55.3268%
43 Bermejo oses, Carlos 1198 PCCO Min Senior 525.7486 55.1045%
44 Monsó Gómez, Jorge 6962 PCCO Min Senior 486.5137 50.9923%
45 Marín Abarquero, Jorge 6153 PCCO Min Senior 484.7192 50.8042%
46 Llorente Melián, Rafael 549 PCCO Min Super Senior 483.5841 50.6852%
47 Quintana Ramos, Nicolas 557 PCCO Min Overall 480.6393 50.3765%
48 De Miguel Pastor, Antonio 5978 PCCO Min Super Senior 478.1615 50.1168%
49 Manglano Villanueva, Jose Luis 6061 PCCO Min Senior 468.4244 49.0963%
50 Tobajas Cabanillas, Pablo 840 PCCO Min Senior 422.9331 44.3283%
51 Martinez Carmona, Mario 6339 PCCO Min Overall 390.7361 40.9537%



52 Maza, Oriol 5832 PCCO Min Senior 388.8842 40.7596%
53 Villaseca, Angel 25-4887 PCCO Min Grand Senior 358.7223 37.5982%
54 Luna Jurado, Diego 00012828 PCCO Min Senior 342.1568 35.8620%
55 Cecilia Ruiz, Juan Manuel 2244 PCCO Min Super Senior 280.3181 29.3806%
56 Mazon, Tony 6647 PCCO Min Senior 106.6132 11.1743%
57 Cecilia Quirante, Juan 2243 PCCO Min Senior 0.0000 0.0000%
58 Gonzalez Segura, Gonzalo 5419 PCCO Min Senior 0.0000 0.0000%
59 Lara Valero, Jose Maria 5492 PCCO Min Senior 0.0000 0.0000%
60 Lopez, Jairo 72149789 PCCO Min Overall 0.0000 0.0000%
61 (DQ) Cabre, Javier 1646 PCCO Min Overall
62 (DQ) Quer Bosch, Francesc Xavier 50 PCCO Min Super Senior
63 (DQ) López Sacristan, German 538 PCCO Min Super Senior
64 (DQ) Alleres, Esteban 7443 PCCO Min Senior
65 (DQ) Serna, Adolfo 0042 PCCO Min Super Senior
66 (DQ) Pérez, Francisco 008119 PCCO Min Overall
67 (DQ) Sánchez, Juan 1737 PCCO Min Super Senior

68 (DQ) Martinez Rodriguez, Raul
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PCCO Min
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SPANISH PCC CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Category Leaders - PCC Optics: 2025-04-11

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Manosalvas, Francisco 2542 PCCO Min 824.7769 100.0000%
2 Gonzalez Cobos, Julio 25-3192 PCCO Min 761.5444 92.3334%
3 LACALLE ARRAIZA, CESAR 2136 PCCO Min 743.4157 90.1354%
4 Paredes Borrego, Jose Manuel 5979 PCCO Min 726.8476 88.1266%
5 Burdallo Chica, José Manuel 1580 PCCO Min 693.9588 84.1390%
6 Alarcon, Joan 274 PCCO Min 688.0868 83.4270%
7 Gonzalez, Guillermo 12445 PCCO Min 667.8576 80.9743%
8 Gonzalez, Angel 4591 PCCO Min 666.1525 80.7676%

9 Catalan Jimenez, Guillermo class
1 PCCO Min 619.9930 75.1710%

10 Alejandro, Pineda Ramirez 593 PCCO Min 579.0570 70.2077%
11 Amorós Parras, José 0511 PCCO Min 556.9802 67.5310%
12 Albiñana, Eduardo 25-2432 PCCO Min 548.1580 66.4614%
13 Bermejo oses, Carlos 1198 PCCO Min 525.7486 63.7443%
14 Monsó Gómez, Jorge 6962 PCCO Min 486.5137 58.9873%
15 Marín Abarquero, Jorge 6153 PCCO Min 484.7192 58.7697%
16 Manglano Villanueva, Jose Luis 6061 PCCO Min 468.4244 56.7941%
17 Tobajas Cabanillas, Pablo 840 PCCO Min 422.9331 51.2785%
18 Maza, Oriol 5832 PCCO Min 388.8842 47.1502%
19 Luna Jurado, Diego 00012828 PCCO Min 342.1568 41.4848%
20 Mazon, Tony 6647 PCCO Min 106.6132 12.9263%
21 Cecilia Quirante, Juan 2243 PCCO Min 0.0000 0.0000%
22 Gonzalez Segura, Gonzalo 5419 PCCO Min 0.0000 0.0000%
23 Lara Valero, Jose Maria 5492 PCCO Min 0.0000 0.0000%
24 (DQ) Alleres, Esteban 7443 PCCO Min

Match Results - Super Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Yan Lin, Jaime 41 PCCO Min 830.4193 100.0000%
2 Riubrugent, Victor J. 8359 PCCO Min 772.5006 93.0254%
3 Hidalgo, Jordi 5065 PCCO Min 646.8280 77.8917%
4 Ortiz Farré, Joan 7625 PCCO Min 646.8216 77.8910%
5 Sanchez, Francisco 9802 PCCO Min 610.8789 73.5627%
6 MOREIRAS RAJO, JOSE MANUEL 7090 PCCO Min 573.6403 69.0784%
7 Alonso Parra, Juan Arturo 25-3134 PCCO Min 552.1563 66.4913%
8 Durán Aisa, Lluís 3106 PCCO Min 551.6049 66.4249%
9 Llorente Melián, Rafael 549 PCCO Min 483.5841 58.2337%
10 De Miguel Pastor, Antonio 5978 PCCO Min 478.1615 57.5807%
11 Cecilia Ruiz, Juan Manuel 2244 PCCO Min 280.3181 33.7562%
12 (DQ) Quer Bosch, Francesc Xavier 50 PCCO Min
13 (DQ) López Sacristan, German 538 PCCO Min



14 (DQ) Serna, Adolfo 0042 PCCO Min
15 (DQ) Sánchez, Juan 1737 PCCO Min

Match Results - Grand Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Rodriguez, Tomas 4890 PCCO Min 564.3086 100.0000%
2 Villaseca, Angel 25-4887 PCCO Min 358.7223 63.5685%

Match Results - Lady

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Viota Diez-Andino, Jéssica 733 PCCO Min 527.8689 100.0000%

Match Results - Grand Lady

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Garcia Sanchez, Angela Maria 5980 PCCO Min 547.1063 100.0000%

Match Results - Overall

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Rodriguez, Juan José 4889 PCCO Min 954.0934 100.0000%
2 Bergillos Moral, Paco 1192 PCCO Min 931.5415 97.6363%
3 De La Encarnacion Mompel, Gonzalo 25-1859 PCCO Min 920.8318 96.5138%
4 PIÑEIRO FABREGAT, DANIEL 00008221 PCCO Min 874.6292 91.6712%
5 López Alba, Darío 5734 PCCO Min 855.1887 89.6336%
6 Jimenez Mendoza, Jose 990 PCCO Min 813.0400 85.2160%
7 Mosquera Feijoo, Alfonso 2800002181 PCCO Min 804.4786 84.3186%
8 SANCHEZ SANJOSE, VICTOR 9801 PCCO Min 800.4214 83.8934%
9 Sanchez Salmador, Raul 2800001714 PCCO Min 749.8059 78.5883%
10 Barcina Loma, Ivan 72038963 PCCO Min 662.0876 69.3944%
11 Izquierdo Gomez, Jaime 25-7022 PCCO Min 658.8555 69.0557%
12 Blanco Garcia, Cesar 5132 PCCO Min 630.8473 66.1201%
13 Ruiz, David 5793 PCCO Min 615.9310 64.5567%
14 Riezu, Jesus 5901 PCCO Min 601.5837 63.0529%
15 Patón, Pedro Luis 007899 PCCO Min 595.6792 62.4341%
16 Ferrandiz Llobet, Pere 3586 PCCO Min 547.1828 57.3511%
17 Quintana Ramos, Nicolas 557 PCCO Min 480.6393 50.3765%
18 Martinez Carmona, Mario 6339 PCCO Min 390.7361 40.9537%
19 Lopez, Jairo 72149789 PCCO Min 0.0000 0.0000%
20 (DQ) Cabre, Javier 1646 PCCO Min
21 (DQ) Pérez, Francisco 008119 PCCO Min
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SPANISH PCC CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Team Results 2025-04-11

Team Results - PCC Optics

Team Competitor

Place Points Name Points Name

1 2649.7776 Tir Esportiu Barcelona
100.00%

* 931.5415 Bergillos Moral, Paco
* 917.8147 Subirats, Alex
* 800.4214 SANCHEZ SANJOSE, VICTOR

666.1525 Gonzalez, Angel

2 2343.1789 Puntos Club Tiro Cordovilla
88.43%

* 954.0934 Rodriguez, Juan José
* 824.7769 Manosalvas, Francisco
* 564.3086 Rodriguez, Tomas

3 1890.1156 Club Frontera
71.33%

* 830.4193 Yan Lin, Jaime
* 579.0570 Alejandro, Pineda Ramirez
* 480.6393 Quintana Ramos, Nicolas

0.0000 (DQ) López Sacristan, German
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SPANISH PCC CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Team Results 2025-04-11

Team Results - PCC Optics
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 2515.5087 Federación Catalana 

100.00%
* 931.5415 Bergillos Moral, Paco
* 917.8147 Subirats, Alex
* 666.1525 Gonzalez, Angel

0.0000 (DQ) Pérez, Francisco

2 2317.5021 Federación Navarra 
92.13%

* 954.0934 Rodriguez, Juan José
* 743.4157 LACALLE ARRAIZA, CESAR
* 619.9930 Catalan Jimenez, Guillermo

615.9310 Ruiz, David 

3 1890.1156 Federación Canaria 
75.14%

* 830.4193 Yan Lin, Jaime
* 579.0570 Pineda Ramirez, Alejandro
* 480.6393 Quintana Ramos, Nicolas

0.0000 (DQ) López Sacristan, German 
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